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December 22, 2024

Training Officers and Instructors

Dear Reader:

The following document was created from the CTAS website (ctas.tennessee.edu). This website is
maintained by CTAS staff and seeks to represent the most current information regarding issues relative to
Tennessee county government.

We hope this information will be useful to you; reference to it will assist you with many of the questions
that will arise in your tenure with county government. However, the Tennessee Code Annotated and other
relevant laws or regulations should always be consulted before any action is taken based upon the
contents of this document.

Please feel free to contact us if you have questions or comments regarding this information or any other
CTAS website material.

Sincerely,

The University of Tennessee

County Technical Assistance Service

226 Anne Dallas Dudley Boulevard, Suite 400
Nashville, Tennessee 37219

615.532.3555 phone

615.532.3699 fax

www.ctas.tennessee.edu
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Training Officers and Instructors

Reference Number: CTAS-1247
General Departmental Instructor .

Each sheriff’s office that conducts a 40-hour in-service training course is required to designate one
training officer who meets the POST Commission general departmental instructor standards for
certification. The training officer who is designated as the general departmental instructor must apply for
and be certified as a general departmental instructor as defined in Rule 1110-3-.04(3) of the Rules of the
Tennessee Peace Officer Standards and Training Commission. The general departmental instructor is
responsible for coordinating in-service training programs and developing lesson plans, goals and
objectives, and may be required to instruct in more than one subject area. Rules of the Tennessee Peace
Officer Standards and Training Commission, Rule 1110-4-.03.

Instructors
Instructors used for in-service training sessions must be approved by the general department instructor

and must be qualified by experience and training. Rules of the Tennessee Peace Officer Standards and
Training Commission, Rule 1110-4-.04.

In-Service Training

The general departmental instructor and all training officers are required to attend a POST Commission
workshop at a time and place determined by the POST Commission and the Tennessee Law Enforcement
Training Officer Association as part of their annual in-service training requirement for training officers.
Rules of the Tennessee Peace Officer Standards and Training Commission, Rule 1110-4-.03.
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